

Exhibit C

Fairview Cemetery Columbaria																																
CIP-FY24-MU-0001																																
Bid Opening: 2024.11.04																																
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Noble General Contractors, LLC	Total	Sullivan Contracting Services	Total	Southwest Corp	Total	304 Construction, LLC	Total	Estus, LLC	Total																			
														Average Unit Price	Average Unit Price Minus Hi/ Low	Average Total Bid	Average Total Bid Minus Hi/ Low															
1	SITE PREPARATION	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,735.00	\$10,735.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$66,585.66	\$66,585.66	\$ 23,464.13	\$ 8,578.33	\$ 23,464.13	\$ 15,245.00															
2	GENERAL CONDITIONS	LS	1.00	\$370,000.00	\$370,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$153,000.00	\$263,840.31	\$263,840.31	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$251,316.40	\$251,316.40	\$ 215,631.34	\$ 222,718.90	\$ 215,631.34	\$ 222,718.90															
3	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC	MO	7.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,045.25	\$7,316.75	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,887.19	\$20,210.33	\$ 1,436.49	\$ 1,181.75	\$ 10,055.42	\$ 8,272.25															
4	SILT FENCE	LF	105.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$25.82	\$2,711.10	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$11.01	\$1,156.05	\$ 10.97	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,151.43	\$ 840.35															
5	EXCAVATION	CY	50.00	\$680.00	\$34,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,119.56	\$55,978.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$707.89	\$35,394.50	\$ 541.49	\$ 495.96	\$ 27,074.50	\$ 31,659.33															
6	EMBANKMENT	CY	50.00	\$680.00	\$34,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,119.56	\$55,978.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 399.91	\$ 439.85	\$ 19,995.60	\$ 14,666.67															
7	FLEX BASE	CY	13.00	\$3,307.54	\$42,998.02	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$54.24	\$705.12	\$100.00	\$1,300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$ 722.36	\$ 101.41	\$ 9,390.63	\$ 1,318.37															
8	CONCRETE PAVEMENT - 6' Sidewalk	SY	110.00	\$154.55	\$17,000.50	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$9.61	\$1,057.10	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$233.26	\$25,658.60	\$ 149.48	\$ 162.60	\$ 16,443.24	\$ 17,886.37															
9	CONCRETE RIBBON CURB	LF	100.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$29.38	\$2,938.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$41.83	\$4,183.00	\$ 37.84	\$ 40.40	\$ 3,784.20	\$ 4,040.33															
10	STRIPING AND SIGNAGE	LS	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,825.00	\$2,825.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,197.32	\$3,197.32	\$ 2,804.46	\$ 3,007.44	\$ 2,804.46	\$ 3,007.44															
11	PVC DRAIN PIPE	LF	11.00	\$52.00	\$572.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$33.90	\$372.90	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$47.19	\$519.09	\$ 56.62	\$ 49.73	\$ 622.80	\$ 547.03															
12	CONCRETE PAVEMENT WITH SALT ROCK FINISH	SF	1,740.00	\$18.00	\$31,320.00	\$12.50	\$21,750.00	\$9.61	\$16,721.40	\$10.00	\$17,400.00	\$9.93	\$17,278.20	\$ 12.01	\$ 10.81	\$ 20,893.92	\$ 18,809.40															
13	8" CONCRETE RIBBON WITH BROOMSWEPT FINISH AT PERIMTER OF COLUMBARIA	LF	244.00	\$19.00	\$4,636.00	\$50.00	\$12,200.00	\$31.64	\$7,720.16	\$30.00	\$7,320.00	\$67.01	\$16,350.44	\$ 39.53	\$ 37.21	\$ 9,645.32	\$ 9,080.05															
14	STONE COLUMBARIA A	LS	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$23,933.40	\$23,933.40	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,019.81	\$39,019.81	\$ 39,590.64	\$ 36,339.94	\$ 39,590.64	\$ 36,339.94															
15	STONE COLUMBARIA B	LS	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$23,943.57	\$23,943.57	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,019.81	\$39,019.81	\$ 39,592.68	\$ 36,339.94	\$ 39,592.68	\$ 36,339.94															
16	STONE COLUMBARIA INTERIOR WALL	LS	1.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$59,664.00	\$59,664.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$217,854.27	\$217,854.27	\$ 91,503.65	\$ 61,554.67	\$ 91,503.65	\$ 61,554.67															
17	COLUMBARIA SHELTERS	LS	1.00	\$210,405.93	\$210,405.93	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$221,159.53	\$221,159.53	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$193,928.71	\$193,928.71	\$ 200,098.83	\$ 201,444.88	\$ 200,098.83	\$ 201,444.88															
18	COMMONBERMUDA HYDROSEED	SF	4,600.00	\$1.85	\$8,510.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.69	\$3,174.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	\$0.64	\$2,944.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 0.90	\$ 4,765.60	\$ 4,124.67															
AA	Base Bid Total - Calculated				\$934,832.45		\$647,075.00		\$760,773.34		\$405,245.00		\$934,616.19			\$ 736,508.40	\$ 780,821.51															
	Base Bid Total - Written on Bid Form				\$1,007,000.00		\$647,075.00		\$812,554.22		\$494,265.00		\$1,866,285.43																			
	Difference				(\$72,167.55)		\$0.00		(\$51,780.88)		(\$89,020.00)		(\$931,669.24)																			

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Noble General Contractors, LLC	Total	Sullivan Contracting Services	Total	Southwest Corp	Total	304 Construction, LLC	Total	Estus, LLC	Total				
														Average Unit Price	Average Unit Price	Average Total Bid	Average Total Bid
															Minus Hi/ Low	Minus Hi/ Low	
	Bid Alternate 1 - REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ON WESTERN PL	LF	300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.52	\$1,356.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$16.92	\$5,076.00	\$ 9.29	\$ 8.51	\$ 2,786.40	\$ 2,552.00
	Bid Alternate 2 - REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE ON SOUTHERB PL	LF	280.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00	\$4.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.52	\$1,265.60	\$15.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.08	\$5,062.40	\$ 9.52	\$ 8.51	\$ 2,665.60	\$ 2,381.87
	Bid Alternate 3- INSTALL 6' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE ON WESTERN PL	LF	302.00	\$52.00	\$15,704.00	\$50.00	\$15,100.00	\$38.42	\$11,602.84	\$30.00	\$9,060.00	\$78.91	\$23,830.82	\$ 49.87	\$ 46.81	\$ 15,059.53	\$ 14,135.61
	Bid Alternate 4- INSTALL 6' HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE ON SOUTHERB PL	LF	292.00	\$52.00	\$15,184.00	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$38.42	\$11,218.64	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$77.95	\$22,761.40	\$ 49.67	\$ 46.81	\$ 14,504.81	\$ 13,667.55
	Bid Alternate 5- CHINQUAPIN OAK	EA	4.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,127.74	\$4,510.96	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,666.84	\$10,667.36	\$ 1,938.92	\$ 1,864.86	\$ 7,755.66	\$ 7,459.44
	Bid Alternate 6- MEXICAN WHITE OAK	EA	6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,127.74	\$6,766.44	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,350.28	\$14,101.68	\$ 1,875.60	\$ 1,759.34	\$ 11,253.62	\$ 7,055.48
	Bid Alternate 6- YAUPON HOLLY TREE	EA	6.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$864.45	\$5,186.70	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,134.73	\$12,808.38	\$ 1,559.84	\$ 1,599.73	\$ 9,359.02	\$ 9,598.36
	Bid Alternate 6- CRAPE MYRTLE TREE	EA	5.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$675.74	\$3,378.70	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,384.86	\$11,924.30	\$ 1,572.12	\$ 1,620.20	\$ 7,860.60	\$ 8,101.00
BB	Bid Alternates Total				\$72,168.00		\$43,520.00		\$45,285.88		\$89,020.00		\$106,232.34				
CC	Base Bid Plus Alternates				\$1,007,000.45		\$690,595.00		\$806,059.22		\$494,265.00		\$1,040,848.53				